“RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 
Act, 2013 (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) and the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration of  
` 1,25,000 (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand) plus GST and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses on actual 
basis incurred in connection with the audit, payable to M/s. P. D. Dani & Associates (Firm Registration No. 000593), 
who were appointed as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of cost records maintained by the Company for the

[...]

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee of Directors, the Board of Directors has approved 
the appointment of M/s. P.D.Dani & Associates (PDA) (Firm Registration No. 000593) as the Cost Auditors of the Company 
to conduct audit of cost records maintained by the Company for FY22, at a remuneration of ` 1,25,000 (Rupees One Lakh 
Twenty Five Thousand) plus GST and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses on actual basis incurred in connection with 
the audit. They have vast experience in the field of cost audit. 

The Board commends the Ordinary Resolution set out in Item No.7 of the accompanying Notice for ratification of the